
#  Maryville TN (1-0) -vs- #  Hampden-Sydney (1-1)
02/13/2026 at Misenheimer, N.C. (Joe Ferebee Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Timko, Kyle (1-0)
Loss: Lewis, Noah (0-1)
HBP: York, Cooper
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rick Curtis First: Josh Gniadek 
Start: 5:56 PM   Time:    Attendance: 100   Weather: Temp: 55F
Game notes:
- Joe Ferebee Classic

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Maryville TN 5 3 2 6 0 0 1 17 16 0
Hampden-Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 5

Maryville TN 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dettwiller, Det dh 5 2 2 0 0 1 2
    Clarkj, Kyler PH/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hall, Masin 2b/3b 3 3 2 1 1 0 1
Dunworth, Colin rf 5 3 3 2 0 0 0
Evans, Brayden ss 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Derner, Frank 1b 4 3 1 3 1 0 0
Mendoza, Lucas c 2 1 0 1 1 0 1
    Winter, Luke PH/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Curry, Nick lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
    Henry, Drew PH/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Pichardo, Jay cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Wright, Luke PH/2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hernandez, Irvin 3b 3 1 1 1 2 1 2
    Suggs, Titus lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boisvert, Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 17 16 12 6 4 7

2B: Hernandez, Irvin (1); Derner, Frank (1); Dunworth, Colin (2)
3B: Wright, Luke (1)
SF: Mendoza, Lucas (1)
SB: Curry, Nick (1); Evans, Brayden (1); Derner, Frank (1);
Dunworth, Colin (1)
CS: Hall, Masin (1)
HBP: Hall, Masin (1)

Hampden-Sydney 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sanford, Chase rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Wells, Jack PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Howell, Jase 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Shelhorse, Brandon PH/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Jack cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Wirt, Gib PH/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Powell, Connor dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Williams, Jacob PH/dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Farr, Greer lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vick, Sam PH/lf/cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lewis, Kennen ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Langston, Hunter PH/3b 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Lester, Mason 3b/ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jamison, Kelan PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kim, Matthew 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Gavin PH/2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chapman, Robert PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Truesdale, Seth c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lewis, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    York, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Little, Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 0 5 4

2B: Williams, Jacob (1)
SF: Langston, Hunter (1)
SB: Vick, Sam (1)
E: Kim, Matthew (1); Truesdale, Seth (1); Lewis, Kennen (1); Farr,
Greer (1); Lewis, Noah (1)

Maryville TN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Timko, Kyle (W, 1-0) 6.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 22 22 6 8 67
Boisvert, Cody 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 8
Totals 5 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 25 26 8 8 75

Hampden-Sydney IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lewis, Noah (L, 0-1) 1.1 7 8 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 12 14 1 1 58
York, Cooper 1.2 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 4 0 29
Williams, Keller 0.1 0 4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 17
Little, Reed 3.1 5 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 15 16 4 5 52
Totals 16 17 14 6 4 4 0 1 0 37 45 9 7 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Maryville TN - Top of 1st MVT HSC
Dettwiller,Det singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 0 0
Hall,Masin singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 BKF); Dettwiller,Det advanced to second base. 0 0
Dunworth,Colin popped up to second base (3-2 FFFFBFBB). 0 0
Evans,Brayden reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Lewis,Kennen (E6) (1-1 BF); Dettwiller,Det
scored from second base; Hall,Masin advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Derner,Frank reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-0 B); Hall,Masin scored; Evans,Brayden out
at second base, 3b to 2b. 2 0
Derner,Frank advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Mendoza,Lucas reached on an error by Farr,Greer (E7) (3-2 BBBKS); Mendoza,Lucas scored, unearned. 3 0
Curry,Nick singled to right center (0-0); Derner,Frank advanced to third base. 3 0
Curry,Nick stole second base; Derner,Frank scored on a throwing error by Truesdale,Seth (E2), unearned. 4 0
Pichardo,Jay singled to center field, RBI (1-2 SFFB); Curry,Nick scored from second base, unearned;
Pichardo,Jay advanced to second base on the throw. 5 0
Pichardo,Jay advanced to third base on a throwing error by Lewis,Noah (E1). 5 0
Hernandez,Irvin walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 5 0
Dettwiller,Det struck out (3-3 BKBBKS). 5 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 1st MVT HSC
Sanford,Chase singled up the middle (0-1 K). 5 0
Howell,Jase struck out (1-3 BFFS). 5 0
Wilson,Jack lined out to third base (0-1 F). 5 0
Powell,Connor reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 S); Sanford,Chase out at second base,
2b unassisted. 5 0

Maryville TN - Top of 2nd MVT HSC
Hall,Masin singled up the middle (1-0 B). 5 0
Hall,Masin out caught stealing at second base, p to 1b to ss. 5 0
Dunworth,Colin singled to left center (1-2 KBK). 5 0
Evans,Brayden singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Dunworth,Colin advanced to second base. 5 0
Evans,Brayden stole second base; Dunworth,Colin stole third base. 5 0
Derner,Frank walked (3-2 KKBFBBFB). 5 0
HSC pitching change: York,Cooper replaces Lewis,Noah. 5 0
Mendoza,Lucas sacrifice fly to deep center field putout by cf, RBI (1-0 B); Dunworth,Colin scored;
Evans,Brayden advanced to third base. 6 0
Derner,Frank stole second base; Evans,Brayden scored. 7 0
Curry,Nick singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Derner,Frank scored from second base. 8 0
Pichardo,Jay singled to center field (2-1 BBF); Curry,Nick advanced to second base. 8 0
Hernandez,Irvin struck out (2-3 BBKKS). 8 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 2nd MVT HSC
Farr,Greer grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 8 0
Lewis,Kennen lined out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-2 KK). 8 0
Lester,Mason grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-0). 8 0

Maryville TN - Top of 3rd MVT HSC
Dettwiller,Det flied out to lf (0-0). 8 0
Hall,Masin hit by pitch (2-2 KBFFB). 8 0
Dunworth,Colin doubled to left field (0-1 K); Hall,Masin advanced from first base to third base. 8 0
Evans,Brayden singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-2 KF); Hall,Masin scored; Dunworth,Colin scored from second
base. 10 0
Derner,Frank fouled out down the right field line putout by 1b (0-1 K). 10 0
Mendoza,Lucas flied out to cf (0-0). 10 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 3rd MVT HSC



Kim,Matthew grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 10 0
Truesdale,Seth singled to shallow right field (2-1 KBB). 10 0
Sanford,Chase reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BKK); Truesdale,Seth out at second base, ss to
2b. 10 0
Howell,Jase singled up the middle (2-1 BBF); Sanford,Chase advanced to second base. 10 0
Wilson,Jack grounded out to the infield putout by c, unassisted (2-2 BKBS). 10 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maryville TN - Top of 4th MVT HSC
HSC pitching change: Williams,Keller replaces York,Cooper. 10 0
Curry,Nick walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 0
Pichardo,Jay struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 10 0
Curry,Nick advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 10 0
Hernandez,Irvin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 0
Dettwiller,Det reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Curry,Nick advanced to third base;
Hernandez,Irvin advanced to second base on a throwing error by Kim,Matthew (E4). 10 0
Hall,Masin walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Curry,Nick scored; Hernandez,Irvin advanced to third base;
Dettwiller,Det advanced to second base. 11 0
HSC pitching change: Little,Reed replaces Williams,Keller. 11 0
Dunworth,Colin ground-rule doubled to deep left field, 2RBI (3-2 BBKBFFF); Hernandez,Irvin scored;
Dettwiller,Det scored from second base; Hall,Masin advanced from first base to third base. 13 0
Evans,Brayden grounded out to short, ss to ss to 1b (0-0). 13 0
Derner,Frank doubled to deep right field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Hall,Masin scored; Dunworth,Colin scored from
second base. 15 0
Derner,Frank advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 15 0
Derner,Frank scored on a wild pitch. 16 0
Mendoza,Lucas walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 16 0
Curry,Nick lined out to third base (1-0 B). 16 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 4th MVT HSC
HSC substitution: Williams,Jacob pinch hitting for Powell,Connor. 16 0
Williams,Jacob doubled to right field (0-1 K). 16 0
HSC substitution: Vick,Sam pinch hitting for Farr,Greer. 16 0
Vick,Sam popped up to first base (2-2 BKBS). 16 0
HSC substitution: Langston,Hunter pinch hitting for Lewis,Kennen. 16 0
Langston,Hunter struck out (1-3 BKKS). 16 0
Lester,Mason grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 16 0

Maryville TN - Top of 5th MVT HSC
HSC position change: Williams,Jacob remains in the game at dh 16 0
HSC position change: Vick,Sam remains in the game at lf 16 0
HSC position change: Langston,Hunter remains in the game at 3b 16 0
HSC position change: Lester,Mason now playing ss from 3b 16 0
Pichardo,Jay flied out to cf (0-0). 16 0
Hernandez,Irvin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 16 0
Dettwiller,Det singled to left center (3-2 KFBBB). 16 0
Hall,Masin flied out to cf (2-2 KBSBF). 16 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 5th MVT HSC
HSC substitution: Smith,Gavin pinch hitting for Kim,Matthew. 16 0
Smith,Gavin flied out to rf (0-0). 16 0
HSC substitution: Chapman,Robert pinch hitting for Truesdale,Seth. 16 0
Chapman,Robert grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 16 0
HSC substitution: Wells,Jack pinch hitting for Sanford,Chase. 16 0
Wells,Jack flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 KFBBFB). 16 0

Maryville TN - Top of 6th MVT HSC
HSC position change: Wells,Jack remains in the game at rf 16 0



HSC position change: Smith,Gavin remains in the game at 2b 16 0
HSC substitution: Truesdale,Seth replaces Chapman,Robert at c, batting 9th. 16 0
Dunworth,Colin flied out to cf (0-0). 16 0
Evans,Brayden grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 16 0
Derner,Frank grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 16 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 6th MVT HSC
HSC substitution: Shelhorse,Brandon pinch hitting for Howell,Jase. 16 0
Shelhorse,Brandon flied out to rf (0-0). 16 0
HSC substitution: Wirt,Gib pinch hitting for Wilson,Jack. 16 0
Wirt,Gib struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 16 0
Williams,Jacob struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 16 0

Maryville TN - Top of 7th MVT HSC
HSC position change: Shelhorse,Brandon remains in the game at 1b 16 0
HSC position change: Wirt,Gib remains in the game at lf 16 0
HSC position change: Vick,Sam now playing cf from lf 16 0
MVTN substitution: Winter,Luke pinch hitting for Mendoza,Lucas. 16 0
Winter,Luke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 FBB). 16 0
MVTN substitution: Henry,Drew pinch hitting for Curry,Nick. 16 0
Henry,Drew struck out (2-3 BBKSS). 16 0
MVTN substitution: Wright,Luke pinch hitting for Pichardo,Jay. 16 0
Wright,Luke tripled to right field (3-1 BKBB). 16 0
Hernandez,Irvin doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Wright,Luke scored. 17 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 7th MVT HSC
MVTN position change: Clarkj,Kyler remains in the game at dh 17 0
MVTN position change: Hall,Masin now playing 3b from 2b 17 0
MVTN position change: Winter,Luke remains in the game at c 17 0
MVTN position change: Henry,Drew remains in the game at cf 17 0
MVTN position change: Wright,Luke remains in the game at 2b 17 0
MVTN substitution: Suggs,Titus replaces Hernandez,Irvin at lf, batting 9th. 17 0
MVTN pitching change: Boisvert,Cody replaces Timko,Kyle. 17 0
Vick,Sam singled to right field (0-0). 17 0
Vick,Sam stole second base. 17 0
Vick,Sam advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 17 0
Langston,Hunter sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (1-0 B); Vick,Sam scored. 17 1
HSC substitution: Jamison,Kelan pinch hitting for Lester,Mason. 17 1
Jamison,Kelan struck out (1-3 KBKS). 17 1
Smith,Gavin flied out to lf (0-0). 17 1


